05-16-2002

Form PTO-1595 RECO J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102091835 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WaveBand Corporation Vladimir A. Manasson and Lev S. Sadovnik Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 375 Van Ness Ave. #1105 Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_\_\_\_\_ City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90501 May 3, 2002 Execution Date:\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/3/02 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Name:\_\_Robert Nick ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_PO Box 3156 City: Laguna Hills State: CA Zip: 92654 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 5/8/2002 Robert Nick Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 05/13/2002 GGERREGI 00000024 10141111 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04 FC:581 40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Vladimir A. Manasson and Lev S. Sadovnick hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS are the inventors and owners of U.S. Patent Application, entitled DIELECTRIC WAVEGUIDE ANTENNA WITH IMPROVED INPUT WAVE COUPLER ("Patent Application") and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, WaveBand Corporation, having a place of business at 375 Van Ness Ave. #1105, Torrance, CA 90501, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Manasson	Date: $5/3/02$	
VLADIMIR A MANASSON		
LEV S. SADOVNIK	Date: 5/3/02	
Executed this 3/2 day of at	may	200 >
Sharon a- Peet (Signature)		
State of <u>California</u> )	IRA.Manayson and Lev Sa	rdovnik
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to this 3 day of May Seal (Notary Public) SS:	be their free act and deed	



RECORDED: 05/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0554